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Simon Adams

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Simon Adams
Postcode

Date of birth July 1957
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

FIl GROUP PLC
RHINOTHERM LIMITED

FII INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ASSOCIATED BIOLABS LIMITED
FIl GROUP PLC

DEVITT LIMITED

N.S. FOOTWEAR LIMITED

FIl FINANCE LIMITED

FIONA FOOTWEAR LIMITED
QUALITY SHOES LIMITED
CLOUD 9 (DESIGNS) LIMITED
F REALISATIONS LIMITED
FOOTWEAR INDUSTRY

INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ZER HITEC LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

00854353

01556928

00370390

01724007

00854353

00900720

00449080

01069664

00539124

00442331

01686548

00078857

00712317

01711505

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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906649819
906649819
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
07/12/2001 25/09/2002 Director
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
07/10/1999 Company
Secretary
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FIl FOOTWEAR MANAGEMENT
LIMITED
SOUTHBECK LIMITED

PROGRESSIVE MOTION LIMITED

WERNBROOK LIMITED

LUNGHURST LIMITED

2001 KLUB LIMITED

FOOTWEAR & ALLIED AGENCIES
LIMITED

F REALISATIONS LIMITED
DEVITT LIMITED

CLOUD 9 (DESIGNS) LIMITED
ZER HITEC LIMITED

FOOTWEAR INDUSTRY
INVESTMENTS LIMITED
QUALITY SHOES LIMITED
ASSOCIATED BIOLABS LIMITED
RHINOTHERM LIMITED

FIl FINANCE LIMITED
PROGRESSIVE MOTION LIMITED
FIl INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
N.S. FOOTWEAR LIMITED
SOUTHBECK LIMITED

FIONA FOOTWEAR LIMITED
LUNGHURST LIMITED
WERNBROOK LIMITED
FOOTWEAR & ALLIED AGENCIES
LIMITED

FIl FOOTWEAR MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

RIVARA UK LTD

COMMERCIAL MOTORSPORTS
ASSOCIATION

DRIVING AMBITIONS LIMITED
EUROPA VENTURES LTD.

N/A* - no information available

00416887

00957889

01438364

01190499

01320737

02104995

00669433

00078857
00900720
01686548
01711505
00712317

00442331
01724007
01556928
01069664
01438364
00370390
00449080
00957889
00539124
01320737
01190499
00669433

00416887

03100112
03000137

02419019
02654189

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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07/10/1999

07/10/1999

07/10/1999

07/10/1999

07/10/1999

07/10/1999

07/10/1999

20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999

20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999

01/08/1999

08/09/1995
09/12/1994

10/11/1993
15/10/1992

906649819

25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
25/09/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director
Director
Director
25/09/2002 Director

25/09/2002 Director

Director
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director
25/09/2002 Director

Director

Director

25/09/2002 Director

Director
01/03/1995 Director

29/07/1994 Director
Director



